CITY OF VICKSBURG
WTP IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

1.01 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CONTRACT CHANGE
AMOUNT TIME

ITEM 1 SCOPE: Butterfly Valve Removal and Replacement

JUSTIFICATION: Contract includes a $500,000 allowance
for the removal and replacement of valves.
Plant operations staff have identified 10
valves to be replaced at a cost of
$166,788.01. This will result in a reduction
of the Contract Allowance from $500,000

to $166,788.01 ( credit of $333,211.99).

$3,035,664.49 41 Days

-$333,211.49

TOTALS: $2,702,452.50 41 Days
1.02 SUMMARY
A. CONTRACT PRICE SUMMARY DOLLAR AMOUNT PERCENT
1. Original Contract Price $2,930,985.00 100.00%
2. Previous Change Orders $104,679.48 3.57%
3. This Change Order ($333,211.99) -11.37%
4. Contract Price $2,702,452.49 | 92.20%
B. CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY DURATION COMPLETION DATE
1. Original Contract Time 365 Days Monday, June 10, 2024
2. Previous Change Orders 0 Days Monday, June 10, 2024
3. This Change Order 41 Days
4, Contract Time 406 Days Monday, July 22, 2024




1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR
Contractor agrees to perform change(s) included in this Change Order on a time and
materials basis for an amount not to exceed $166,788.01. This price will reduce the
Contract Allowance from $500,000 to $166,788.01. The prices for changes include all

s agsociated with this Change Order.
(e ko I’f/@/ Z,/Z—O/t c:z.'?ﬁ
4 /

Contractor Signature and Title Date

1.03 ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY

Omm 02/29/2024

City Engineer Date Attorney Date
Mayor Date
Alderman Date Alderman Date

END OF DOCUMENT


Camille Sowells
CWS Signature

Camille Sowells
Text Box
02/29/2024


